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Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

COMMERCIAL TAXES AND REGISTRATION
DEPARTMENT

ALTERATION OF THE LIMITATION OF THE REGISTRATION
SUB-DISTRICT OF THIRUVIDAIMARUDUR IN THE
REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF KUMBAKONAM IN THE
REVENUE DISTRICT OF THANJAVUR BY EXCLUDING
CERTAIN VILLAGES AND FORMS A NEW REGISTRATION
SUB-DISTRICT OF THIRUPPANANDAL UNDER THE
REGISTRATION ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 162, Commercial Taxes and Registration (G),
12th November 2009, Aippasi 26, Thiruvalluvar
Aandu-2040.]

No. 11(2)/CTR/601(b-1)/2009.

Under Section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act
XVI of 1908), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby, with effect on
and from the 13th November 2009 alters the limits of the
Registration sub-districts specified in column (3) of the Table
below and in the Kumbakonam Registration district and the
Revenue district of Thanjavur by excluding the corresponding
villages specified in column (2) thereof from the said Registration
sub-districts and forms a new Registration sub-district of
Thiruppanandal in the said Registration district and in the said
Revenue district.

The limits of the said villages shall be the same, as
determined for the purpose of revenue administration.

DTP—II-2 Ex. (289)

Serial
Number.
)
1)
)
3
4
®)
(6)
7
8
)
(10)

(11)

(12)
(13)
(14)

[1]

20
16
31
41
22
18
32
13
53
33

17

29/1
44
21

Village

THE TABLE

Number and

Name of the Villages.

20
16
32
41
29
18
33
13
51
34

17

30/1

21

)
Athipakkam
Ukkarai
Kannarakkudi
Kattanagaram
Kilsuraiyamulai
Kurichi
Kondasamudram
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3)
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
Thiruvidaimarudur
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Serial Village Number and Name of the
Number. Name of the Villages. Registration
sub-district.
) ) 3
(15) 34 35/1 Tiruppanandal Thiruvidaimarudur
&2
(16) 50 50 Tirumandurai Thiruvidaimarudur
(17) 40 52  Thiruvelliyangudi  Thiruvidaimarudur
(18) 54 53 Narigudi Thiruvidaimarudur
(19) 34 35/4 Pattam Thiruvidaimarudur
(20) 55 36  Mavathirupu Thiruvidaimarudur
(Paravanur)
(21) 43 42 Manikkudi Thiruvidaimarudur
(22 19 19 Melakkattur Thiruvidaimarudur
(23) 15 15 Vinayakantheru Thiruvidaimarudur
(24) 58 3 Vilandakandam Thiruvidaimarudur
(25) 36 37  Virakkan Thiruvidaimarudur
(26) 61 51 Uthamadhani Thiruvidaimarudur
(27) 29 30  Tiruloki Thiruvidaimarudur
(28) 60 1 Athiyur Joint |
(299 30 31 Kilamanakkudi Joint |
(30) 61 5 Kumarangudi Joint |
(31) 62 4 Kovilacheri Joint |
(32) 39 40  Senganur Joint |
(33) 59 2 Cholapuram Joint |
(34 55 54 Puthur Joint |
(35) 37 38 Maharajapuram Joint |
(36) 38 39 Manambadi Joint |

ALTERATION OF THE LIMITATION OF THE REGISTRATION
SUB-DISTRICT OF PAPANASAM IN THE REGISTRATION
DISTRICT OF KUMBAKONAM IN THE REVENUE
DISTRICT OF THANJAVUR BY EXCLUDING CERTAIN
VILLAGES AND FORMS A NEW REGISTRATION
SUB-DISTRICT OF AYYAMPETTAI UNDER THE
REGISTRATION ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 163, Commercial Taxes and Registration (G),
12th November 2009, Aippasi 26, Thiruvalluvar
Aandu-2040.]

No. 11(2)/CTR/601(b-2)/2009.

Under Section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central
Act XVI of 1908), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby, with

effect on and from the 13th November 2009 alters the limits
of the Registration sub-district of Papanasam in the
Kumbakonam Registration district and in the Revenue district
of Thanjavur, by excluding the following villages from the
said Registration sub-district and forms a new Registration
sub-district of Ayyampettai in the said Registration district
of Thanjavur and in the said Revenue district.

The limits of the said villages shall be the same, as
determined for the purpose of revenue administration.

Serial Village Number and
Number. Name of the Villages.

(1) (2
Old Number New Number

(1) 105/1 33/1 Ayyampettai

(2) 2 3 lluppakorai

3) 108 50 Purakudi

(4) 90 62 Kondavattanthidal

(5) 4/2 32/2 Chakkarapalli

(6) 4 32 Sarabojipuram

() 95 40 Surakkayur

(8) 107 35 Soolamangalam

| Sethi
9) 105 33 Soolamangalam
2 Sethi

(10) 104 37 Serumakkanallur
(112) 82 59 Thandankorai
(12) 91 61 Nallichcheri
(13) 150 86/1 Nedar
(14) 106 106 Pasupathikovil
(15) 110 41 Perumakkanallur
(16) 106/1 34/1 Manojiappachavadi
(17) 91/1 60 Mathur
(18) 83 58 Manangkorai
(19) 4/1 32/1 Valuthur
(20) 111 36 Vembukudi

RAJEEV RANJAN,
Principal Secretary to Gover nment.
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