[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 289]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2009 Aippasi 27, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

COMMERCIAL TAXES AND REGISTRATION DEPARTMENT

ALTERATION OF THE LIMITATION OF THE REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT OF THIRUVIDAIMARUDUR IN THE REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF KUMBAKONAM IN THE REVENUE DISTRICT OF THANJAVUR BY EXCLUDING CERTAIN VILLAGES AND FORMS A NEW REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT OF THIRUPPANANDAL UNDER THE REGISTRATION ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 162, Commercial Taxes and Registration (G), 12th November 2009, Aippasi 26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2040.]

No. II(2)/CTR/601(b-1)/2009.

Under Section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act XVI of 1908), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby, with effect on and from the 13th November 2009 alters the limits of the Registration sub-districts specified in column (3) of the Table below and in the Kumbakonam Registration district and the Revenue district of Thanjavur by excluding the corresponding villages specified in column (2) thereof from the said Registration sub-district and forms a new Registration sub-district of **Thiruppanandal** in the said Registration district and in the said Revenue district.

The limits of the said villages shall be the same, as determined for the purpose of revenue administration.

THE TABLE											
Serial Number.		Villag Name	ge Number and e of the Villages.	Name of the Registration sub-district.							
(1)			(2)	(3)							
(1)	20	20	Athipakkam	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(2)	16	16	Ukkarai	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(3)	31	32	Kannarakkudi	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(4)	41	41	Kattanagaram	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(5)	22	29	Kilsuraiyamulai	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(6)	18	18	Kurichi	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(7)	32	33	Kondasamudram	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(8)	13	13	Kovilramapuram	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(9)	53	51	Sathanur	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(10)	33	34	Sikkalnayakkan- pettai	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(11)	17	17	Chidambaranatha- puram	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(12)	29/1	30/1	Sivapurani	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(13)	44	4	Suriyamulai	Thiruvidaimarudur							
(14)	21	21	Serugudi	Thiruvidaimarudur							

Serial Village Number and Number. Name of the Villages.		Name of the Registration sub-district.	effect on and from the 13th November 2009 alters the I of the Registration sub-district of Papanasam in Kumbakonam Registration district and in the Revenue district and in the Revenue district.			Papanasam in the in the Revenue district			
(1)		(2)		(3)	of Thanjavur, by excluding the following villages from the said Registration sub-district and forms a new Registration				
(15)	34	35/1 & 2	Tiruppanandal	Thiruvidaimarudur	sub-district of Ayyampettai in the said Registration district of Thanjavur and in the said Revenue district.				
(16)	50	50	Tirumandurai	Thiruvidaimarudur	The limits of the said villages shall be the same, as			hall be the same, as	
(17)	40	52	Thiruvelliyangudi	Thiruvidaimarudur	determined for the purpose of revenue administration.				
(18)	54	53	Narigudi	Thiruvidaimarudur	Serial Village Number and				
(19)	34	35/4	Pattam	Thiruvidaimarudur	Number. Name of the				
(20)	55	36	Mavathirupu (Paravanur)	Thiruvidaimarudur	(1) (2) Old Number New Number				
(21)	43	42	Manikkudi	Thiruvidaimarudur	4.0			Ayyampettai	
(22)	19	19	Melakkattur	Thiruvidaimarudur	(1)	105/1	33/1		
(23)	15	15	Vinayakantheru	Thiruvidaimarudur	(2)	2	3	Iluppakorai	
(24)	58	3	Vilandakandam	Thiruvidaimarudur	(3)	108	50	Purakudi	
(25)	36	37	Virakkan	Thiruvidaimarudur	(4)	90	62	Kondavattanthidal	
(26)	61	5/1	Uthamadhani	Thiruvidaimarudur	(5)	4/2	32/2	Chakkarapalli	
(27)	29	30	Tiruloki	Thiruvidaimarudur	(6)	4	32	Sarabojipuram	
(28)	60	1	Athiyur	Joint I	(7)	95	40	Surakkayur	
(29)	30	31	Kilamanakkudi	Joint I	(8)	107	35	Soolamangalam	
(30)	61	5	Kumarangudi	Joint I	()			I Sethi	
(31)	62	4	Kovilacheri	Joint I	(9)	105	33	Soolamangalam	
(32)	39	40	Senganur	Joint I				2 Sethi	
(33)	59	2	Cholapuram	Joint I	(10)	104	37	Serumakkanallur	
(34)	55	54	Puthur	Joint I	(11)	82	59	Thandankorai	
(35)	37	38	Maharajapuram	Joint I	(12)	91	61	Nallichcheri	
(36)	38	39	Manambadi	Joint I	(13)	150	86/1	Nedar	
ALTERATION OF THE LIMITATION OF THE REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT OF PAPANASAM IN THE REGISTRATION			(14)	106	106	Pasupathikovil			
DISTRICT OF KUMBAKONAM IN THE REVENUE DISTRICT OF THANJAVUR BY EXCLUDING CERTAIN VILLAGES AND FORMS A NEW REGISTRATION SUB-DISTRICT OF AYYAMPETTAI UNDER THE REGISTRATION ACT.					(15)	110	41	Perumakkanallur	
					(16)	106/1	34/1	Manojiappachavadi	
					(17)	91/1	60	Mathur	
[G.O. Ms. No. 163, Commercial Taxes and Registration (G),			(18)	83	58	Manangkorai			
12th November 2009, Aippasi 26, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2040.] No II(2)(CTR/601/b-2)/2009				(19)	4/1	32/1	Valuthur		
				(20)	111	36	Vembukudi		

No. II(2)/CTR/601(b-2)/2009.

Under Section 5 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act XVI of 1908), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby, with

RAJEEV RANJAN, Principal Secretary to Government.